71
2
Issue B USA: ☎ (847) 827-7600  FAX (847) 827-7655 ● Canada: ☎ (905) 475-5886  FAX (905) 475-5889 ● www.etacbe.com
Input voltage DC 9...36 V
or with power supply NG 03
Power consumption typically 15 mA
Output PNP transistor, high side switching,
max. load max. 0.3 A (0.5 A short-time)

...  2 m, 3 m, 5 m, 10 m, 15 m, 20 m,
     25 m, 30 m, 40 m, 50 m ... 200 m (in 10 m steps)
 KA type 1 2 m ordering example
 Type No.
 NR 150 Level Sensor
Voltage rating
DC 9-36 V short-circuit proof PNP transistor output
Mounting method
G3/4A thread to DIN 13, part 6, ISO 228/1
3/4"NPT thread to ANSI B1.20.1
Probe material
C Tefzel® (ETFE)
Fitting material
1 stainless steel 1.4305/AISI 303
2 stainless steel 1.4571/AISI 316 Ti
(standard)
Cable (type LVCC, AWG24,
3x0.2 mm2)
standard without cable
 NR 150  - DC9-36V   - G3/4A  - C  2 ordering example
72
2
Issue BUSA: ☎ (847) 827-7600  FAX (847) 827-7655 ● Canada: ☎ (905) 475-5886  FAX (905) 475-5889 ● www.etacbe.com
  Status indication: MIN or MAX
Level Sensor NR 150
  Dimensions
  Metal coupling (for pipe extension)
  Accessory 0Z031Z000097
  Connection diagram
  Schematic diagram
sensor
electrode
HF oscillator demodulator comparator final step
adjustment
ca. 150
SW 32 G
3/
4A
ø1
4
6635
PG7
25
16
SW 32
3/
4"
 N
P
T
ø1
4
ca. 150
55
PG7
25
20.2
130
25
50
ø2
6.
7
22
SW 32G
3/
4A
M
27
x1
.5
45
PG 7